
Century Club
(Contributed 10 Years or More)

Adelman Law Office PC
Alvarez & Gilbert
Beer & Toone PC

Beshears Wallwork Bellamy
Bonnett, Fairbourn,
Friedman & Balint PC

Bryan Cave LLP
Corey & Kime PC

Law Office of Robert F. Crawford
Crowe & Scott PA

DeConcini, McDonald,
Yetwin & Lacy PC

Dominguez & Associates PC
Farrell & Bromiel PC
Fennemore Craig

Goldberg & Osborne
Gloria A. Goldman PC

David F. Gomez
Gust Rosenfeld PLC

Harris, Palumbo, Powers
& Cunningham PLLC

Walter L. Henderson PC
Holloway Odegard Forrest 

Kelly & Kasparek PC
Hufford, Horstman, Mongini,

Parnell & McCarthy PC
Jennings, Haug & 
Cunningham LLP

Jennings, Strouss & Salmon PLC
Kimerer & Derrick PC

Lewis and Roca
David H. Lieberthal
Low & Childers PC

Mangum Wall Stoops & 
Warden PLLC

Mariscal, Weeks, McIntyre
& Friedlander

Daniel J. McAuliffe
McEvoy, Daniels & Darcy PC

T. J. McGillicuddy P.C.
Meyer Hendricks & Bivens PA

Mohr, Hackett, Pederson, Blakley
& Randolph PC

Murphy, Lutey, Schmitt & Fuchs
Osborn Maledon PA

Roush McCracken Guerrero
Miller & Ortega

Ryley Carlock & Applewhite PA
Perkins Coie Brown & Bain

Quarles & Brady Streich Lang LLP
Sanders & Parks PC

Slosser, Hudgins, Struse &
Freund PLC

Snell & Wilmer LLP
Law Offices of Larry W. Suciu PLC
Law Offices of Charles M. Thomas
Warner, Angle, Hallam, Jackson

& Formanek PLC

Honored Patrons
(Contributed Last 5 Consecutive Years)

Blume Law Firm PC
Burton & Leather & Associates

Carmichael & Powell PC
Hon. Tom C. Cole

Collins, May, Potenza, Baran &
Gillespie PC

Goodman Law Firm PC

Greenberg Traurig LLP
Hamilton Law Firm PC
Jackson White PC

Lisa B. Johnson & Associates
Zalena M. Kersting

Kunz Plitt Hyland Demlong &
Kleifield

Lang & Baker PLC
Littler, Mendelson, Bacon & Dear
Musgrove, Drutz & Kack PC

Ralph K. Nickerson
Quigley & Whitehill PLC

Law Offices of James B. Rolle
Law Office of Mark Rubin PLC

David Burnell Smith
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP

Dan Stoops
Law Office of Richard L. Strohm

G. Van Velsor Wolf, Jr.

Hon. Lorna E. Lockwood
Patrons ($2,500)

Bryan Cave LLP
Fennemore Craig

Greenberg Traurig LLP
Jennings, Strouss & Salmon PLC

Lewis and Roca
Mariscal, Weeks, McIntyre &

Friedlander
Perkins Coie Brown & Bain

Quarles & Brady Streich Lang LLP
Ryley Carlock & Applewhite

Snell & Wilmer LLP
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey
Steptoe & Johnson, LLP
Stinson, Morrison, Hecker

Hon. Thomas Tang Patrons 
($1,750)

Bonnett, Fairbourn, Friedman &
Balint PC

Goldberg & Osborne
Gust Rosenfeld PLC
Jennings, Haug & 
Cunningham LLP

Osborn Maledon PA
Phillips & Associates
Sanders & Parks PC

Hon. Walter Craig Patrons
($900)

Beshears Wallwork Bellamy
Jaburg & Wilk PC
Jackson White PC

Kunz Plitt Hyland Demlong &
Kleifield

Littler, Mendelson, Bacon & Dear
Meyer Hendricks & Bivens
Mohr, Hackett, Pederson,
Blakley & Randolph PC
Robbins & Green PA

Shugart Thomson & Kilroy PC
Warner, Angle, Hallam,

Jackson & Formanek PLC

Hon. Valdemar A.
Cordova Patrons ($500)

Alcock & Associates PC
Carmichael & Powell PC
The Cavanagh Law Firm

Collins, May, Potenza, Baran &
Gillespie PC

Harper, Christian, Dichter &
Graif PC
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Harris, Palumbo, Powers &
Cunningham PLLC

Holloway Odegard Forrest Kelly 
& Kasparek PC

Hufford, Horstman, Mongini,
Parnell & McCarthy PC
Kimerer & Derrick PC
Lang & Baker PLC
Low & Childers PC

Murphy, Lutey, Schmitt & Fuchs
Musgrove, Drutz & Kack PC
Northern Trust Bank NA
Olson, Jantsch & Bakker

O’Steen & Harrison
Roshka Heyman & DeWulf PLC
Roush McCracken Guerrero

Miller & Ortega
Slosser, Hudgins, Struse &

Freund PLC
Thomas, Thomas & Appel PC
Thorsnes Bartolotta McGuire

Hon. Mary Anne Richey
Patrons ($250)

Adelman Law Office PC
Allen & Sala PLC
Alvarez & Gilbert

Audilett Law Firm PC
Barton & Storts

Beauchamp Law Office PC
Beer & Toone, PC

Burton & Leather & Associates
Clifton E. Bloom

Law Office of Florence M.
Bruemmer PC

Chester & Shein PC
Clark & Associates

Cochran & Dahl PC
Corey & Kime PC
Crowe & Scott PA

DeConcini, McDonald, Yetwin
& Lacy PC

Dominguez & Associates PC
Farrell & Bromiel PC

Fromm, Smith & Gadow
Aris J. Gallios & Associates PC

Goodman Law Firm PC
Gray & Fassold PC

Hamilton Law Firm PC
Lisa B. Johnson & Associates

LaVelle & LaVelle PLC
Loose, Brown & Associates PC
McEvoy, Daniels & Darcy PC

Meerchaum & Meyer
Montoya Jimenez PA

Terry Pillinger PC
Porter Law Firm

Quigley & Whitehill PLC
Rose & Hildebrand PC
Schian Walker PLC
Scott & Skelly LLC
Shultz & Rollins LTD

Stompoly, Stroud, Glicksman &
Erickson PC

Law Offices of Larry W. Suciu PLC
University Medical Center
The Vakula Law Firm PC
Warnicke & Littler PLC
Lucia Stark Williamson

Hon. Karl Mangum Patrons
($150)

Joseph E. Abodeely

Shawn Aiken
BurtonM. Bentley
Gary R. Blume

Hon. Tom C. Cole
Robert F. Crawford

George F. Cummings
Thomas J. Davis
Carolyn DeGroff
Curtis D. Ensign
A. L. Favour

Lawrence H. Fleischman
Gloria A. Goldman
Suzanna Goldman
David F. Gomez
Joane Hallinan

WalterL. Henderson
Rosann Johnson
JeffreyM. Jones

Zalena M. Kersting
David H. Lieberthal
William S. Lindamood

Toni Massaro
DanielJ. McAuliffe

Yale McFate
T. J. McGillicuddy P.C.

William A. Miller
James Moeller

Ralph K. Nickerson
Jeffrey I. Ostreicher

Leah Pallin-Hill
Paul G. Rees

Joe S. Reynolds
Jeff Richards 

William H. Ricker
James B. Rolle III

Mark Rubin

Dee-Dee Samet
Deborah R. Scott

Stellisa Scott
Thomas Shumard
Sally Simmons

David Burnell Smith
R. Lee Steers, Jr.
Lyndon B. Steimel

Dan Stoops
Richard L. Strohm

Milan D. Tesanovich
Charles M. Thomas
Shoshana Tancer

Robert B. Van Wyck
Susan C. Villarreal
Joseph H. Watson

Jeffrey Willis
G. Van Velsor Wolf Jr.

Skip Wood
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Incoming Board of GovernorsIncoming Board of Governors
New members are in bold.

Front row (L to R): Paul W. Ahler (At-
Large Member), Bryan B. Chambers,
Joseph A. Kanefield, Helen Perry Grimwood
(President)

Second row: Roger H. Contreras, Hon.
Andrew Hurwitz (Supreme Court Board
Liaison), Alex Jamison (Public Member),
Frank Barriga (Public Member), Stephen
M. Dichter

Third row: Daniel J. McAuliffe (First Vice
President), Alan P. Bayham, Jr., Bennie R.
Click (Public Member), Jim D. Smith
(President-Elect), Edward F. Novak (Second
Vice President), Amelia Craig Cramer

Fourth row: Whitney Cunningham,
Charles W. Wirken (Immediate Past
President), David K. Byers (At-Large
Member), Jeffrey H. Jacobson (YLD
President), Foster Robberson

Back row: Richard Coffinger, Richard 
T. Platt, Raymond A. Hanna (Secretary–
Treasurer), Steven P. Sherick, Jeffrey Willis,
Diane L. Drain

Not pictured: Fernando Gonzales 
(Public Member), Toni M. Massaro 
(Ex-Officio Member), Patricia White 
(Ex-Officio Member)

Thanks to 
Our Convention

Sponsors
ABA Members 

Retirement Program

Arizona Asian American
Bar Association

Arizona Public Service

The Morton Group
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Award WinnersAward Winners

Ronald W. Messerly Michael V. Mulchay JAMES A. WALSH 
OUTSTANDING JURIST AWARD

Member of the Year Award

Hon. Michael D. Ryan

DISTINGUISHED 
PUBLIC LAWYER AWARD

Cameron H. Holmes
JUDICIAL AWARD OF EXCELLENCE—

PUBLIC LAWYER

Hon. Dennis L. Lusk
COMMITTEE ON MINORITIES AND

WOMEN IN THE LAW AWARD

Jenae R. Naumann

CONTINUING LEGAL 
EDUCATION AWARD

Gary M. Kula
YLD COMMUNITY 
SERVICE AWARD

Angela C. Moore
AWARD OF APPRECIATION

(NONLAWYER)

Emily Ruvane Johnston
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2005 Convention2005 ConventionSTATE BAR OF ARIZONA        ANNUAL

Awards were presented at the annual convention, June 15-18, by then-State Bar President
Charles W. Wirken For more convention photos, go to www.myazbar.org

TOM KARAS
CRIMINAL JUSTICE AWARD

President’s Award

Robert J. Hirsh
OUTSTANDING 

YOUNG LAWYER AWARD

Keri Lazarus Silvyn
CAREER ACHIEVEMENT AWARD—

PUBLIC LAWYER

Billie A. Rosen

SHARON A. FULLMER LEGAL AID
ATTORNEY OF THE YEAR AWARD

George H. McKay Hon. Rebecca A. Albrecht Colleen A. Lomax

AWARD OF
SPECIAL MERIT

Frances L. Johansen Paul D. Bennett Edward F. Novak
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